










































 
GENERAL INFORMATION 

 
Due Dates: 
 

Calling Ballot Measure Election:  88th day prior to date of election (Elections Code §§1400 - 
1415, and §10403, and education Code §§5322 and *5325 - 
*note this code section.  School District should be aware that 
this section MAY require the notice of tax measure to go 
through County Superintendent by E-120) 

 
Amending: 83rd day prior to date of election (Elections Code §9605) 
 
Withdraw: 88th day prior to date of election (Elections Code 

Section1§9118.5, Section2§9215.5, Section3§9311) 
 
Submittal of Resolutions to be Filed:  
 
 Original:    Santa Clara County Board of Supervisors 
      Clerk of the Boards Office 

     70 West Hedding Street 
East Wing, 10th Floor 
San Jose, CA 95110 
Office: (408) 299-5001 
Fax: (408) 938-4525 
Email: cobreception@cob.sccgov.org 
 

 Certified Copy:    Santa Clara County Registrar of Voters 
      1555 Berger Drive, Building 2 
      San Jose, CA 95112 
      Office: (408) 299-8639 

Email: email-rov-nom@rov.sccgov.org 
 
 





MAILING LIST 

Registrar of Voters for Alameda County 
Candidate Services  
1225 Fallon Street, 
Room G-1  
Oakland, CA 94612 
Phone: 510-272-6960 
 
Email: candidate.services@acgov.org 

Clerk for the Alameda County Board of 
Supervisors 
Anika Campbell-Belton 
1221 Oak Street,  
Suite 536 
Oakland, CA 94612 
Phone: 510-208-4949 
 
Email: cbs@acgov.org 

Contra Costa County Elections Department 
Jacob Stull 
555 Escobar Street 
Martinez, CA 94553 
Phone: 925-335-7800 
 
Email:  
candidate.services@vote.cccounty.us 
Jacob.stull@vote.cccounty.us 

Clerk of the Board of Supervisors for Contra 
Costa County  
1025 Escobar Street, 
1st Floor 
Martinez, CA 94553 
Phone: 925-655-2000 
 
Email: clerkoftheboard@cob.cccounty.us 

Marin County Department of Elections 
Dan Miller 
3501 Civic Center Drive, 
Suite 121, 
San Rafael, CA 94903 
Phone: 415-473-6437  
 
Email: dan.miller@marincounty.gov 

Office of the County Executive 
Derek Johnson, County Executive 
3501 Civic Center Drive, 
Room #325  
San Rafael, CA 94903 
Phone: 415-473-6358 
 
Email: Derek.Johnson@MarinCounty.gov 

Registrar of Voters for Napa County 
John Tuteur 
1127 First Street, 
Suite E 
Napa, CA 94559 
Phone: 707-253-4321 
 
Email:  
john.tuteur@countyofnapa.org 
elections@countyofnapa.org  

Clerk of the Board of Supervisors for Napa 
County 
Neha Hoskins 
1195 Third Street, 
Suite 310 
Napa, CA 94559 
Phone: 707-253-4580 
 
Email: clerkoftheboard@countyofnapa.org 

San Francisco Department of Elections 
1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place 
City Hall, Room 48 
San Francisco, CA 94102 
Phone: 415-554-4375 
 
Email: sfvote@sfgov.org 

Clerk of the Board of Supervisors for San 
Francisco County 
Angela Calvillo 
1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place 
City Hall, Room 244 
San Francisco, Ca.  94102-4689 
Phone: 415-554-5184 
 
Email: Board.of.Supervisors@sfgov.org 



San Mateo County Registration & Elections 
Division 
Mark Church 
San Mateo County Chief Elections Officer 
40 Tower Road  
San Mateo, CA 94402 
Phone: 650-312-5222 
 
Email: registrar@smcacre.org 

County of San Mateo 
County Executive’s Office 
Attn: Sukhmani Purewal or Sherry Golestan 
400 County Center, 1st Floor 
Redwood City, CA 94063 
Phone: 650-363-4609 
 
Email: 
Sherry Golestan 
sgolestan@smcgov.org 
Sukhmani Purewal 
spurewal@smcgov.org 

Santa Clara County Registrar of Voters  
1555 Berger Drive, Building 2  
San Jose, CA 95112  
Office: 408-299-8639  
 
Email: email-rov-nom@rov.sccgov.org 

Santa Clara County Board of Supervisors  
Clerk of the Boards Office  
70 West Hedding Street  
East Wing, 10th Floor  
San Jose, CA 95110  
Office: 408-299-5001  
Fax: 408-938-4525  
 
Email: cobreception@cob.sccgov.org  

Registrar of Voters for Solano County 
John Gardner 
Solano County Government Center Building 
675 Texas Street,  
Suite 2600  
Fairfield, CA 94533  
Phone: 707-784-6675 
 
Email: Elections@solanocounty.com, 
jhgardner@solanocounty.com  

County Administration Center 
Clerk of Board of Supervisors for Solano 
County 
Alicia Draves 
675 Texas Street, Suite 6500, 6th Floor 
Fairfield, CA 94533 
Phone: 707-784-6125 
 
Email: clerk@solanocounty.com  

Registrar of Voters for Sonoma County 
Deva Marie Proto 
435 Fiscal Drive 
Santa Rosa, CA 95403 
Phone: 707-565-6808 
 
Email: troy.kennedy@sonoma-county.org 

Clerk of the Board of Supervisors for Sonoma 
County 
Cristina Rivera 
575 Administration Drive, 
Suite 100A, 
Santa Rosa, CA 95403 
Phone: 707-565-2241 
 
Email: bos@sonoma-county.org 

 




